Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



FULLWEALTH INTERNATIONAL GROUP HOLDINGS LIMITED

富匯國際集團控股有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 1034)

VOLUNTARY ANNOUNCEMENT

IN RELATION TO THE COMPANY BEING INVITED TO ATTEND THE "NATIONAL SECURITY EVERYONE KNOWS - 415 NATIONAL SECURITY CHESSBOARD TOGETHER" EVENT

This announcement is made by Fullwealth International Group Holdings Limited (the "Company", together with its subsidiaries, the "Group") on a voluntary basis to inform its shareholders and potential investors of the latest information about the Group.

The board of directors ("**Directors**") of the Company (the "**Board of Directors**") wishes to announce that, the Company was honored to be invited as a supporting organization of the "National Security Everyone Knows - 415 National Security Chessboard Together"(國家安全人人知 - 415 國安大棋盤齊齊玩)* event jointly organized by the Yau Tsim Mong District Office, Good Home Good Man Association Limited and Hong Kong Federation of Education Workers held on 15 April 2023. Through the largest physical board game in the world, this event allows young people and other residents to learn and understand the 16 areas of national security, enhance their interest in understanding national security. This event invited primary and secondary schools in Hong Kong, Kowloon, and New Territories, youth uniform groups, neighborhood organizations, federations of associations, women's federations, minority ethnic groups, etc. over 500 participants to form teams to participate in the competition.

Mr. Tang Bingqiang, Secretary for Security, Mr Yi Zhihong, Deputy Director of Home Affairs Department, Mr. Yu Kin-keung, Yau Tsim Mong District Commissioner, Ms. Ling Yau-sze, Deputy to the National People's Congress, Ms. Xu Li, Deputy to the National People's Congress, chairman of the Kowloon Federation of Associations, Ms. Cheng Wing-shun, member of the Hong Kong Legislative Council, and Mr. Huang Junyu, chairman of the Management Committee of the Patriotic Education Support Center attended the event as officiating guests.

Mr. Wong Chun Man, Executive Director of the Group, together with the management team attended the event. By supporting this patriotic education activity, it fully reflects the Group's emphasis on social responsibility and public welfare affairs. The Group is also exchanging social responsibility experience with other enterprises and institutions to enhance the Group's popularity and influence in Hong Kong, and to seek cooperation opportunities to carry out overseas education and career planning education and other related businesses in the future.

By order of the Board Fullwealth International Group Holdings Limited Liu Xinyi

Executive Director

Hong Kong, 18 April 2023

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises:

Executive Directors: Ms. Liu Xinyi (Chief Executive Officer)

Mr. Wong Chun Man

Non-executive Director: Ms. Ma Xiaoqiu (Chairlady)

Independent non-executive Directors: Mr. Chen Wen

Mr. Li Siu Bun Mr. Peng Peng

* For identification purposes only